
Triathlon Wolfsberg 2014

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

01. Schüler W

1 38 Anna-Katharina Kolitsch 01. Schüler W SC Xterrians Jauntal 00:16:21,740 00:38:47,510 00:02:06,370 00:05:09,430 00:05:18,930 00:05:18,320 00:05:23,700 00:05:14,280 01:23:40,280

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

01. Schüler W Volksdistanz

1 204 Larissa Azman 01. Schüler W SC Xterrians Jauntal 00:06:59,420 00:38:29,890 00:02:14,750 00:05:27,080 00:04:59,840 00:58:10,980

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

02. Schüler M

1 213 Robin Kreuzer 02. Schüler M STYRIAN TRI KIDS GRAZ 00:05:41,240 00:39:48,390 00:02:11,590 00:06:18,370 00:05:35,060 00:59:34,650

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

03. Jugend W

1 217 Katja Gliebe 03. Jugend W Triatlonska sekcija PK Fužinar Ravne 00:07:36,150 00:47:02,110 00:02:07,210 00:05:05,690 00:05:22,610 01:07:13,770

2 10 Hillary Rebernig 03. Jugend W 00:14:24,160 00:44:06,870

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

04. Jugend M

1 106 Luca Verbic 04. Jugend M Styria Tri Kids 00:12:03,730 00:30:59,980 00:01:44,240 00:04:20,030 00:04:31,820 00:04:30,140 00:04:20,310 00:03:57,960 01:06:28,210

2 138 Marco Rupp 04. Jugend M 00:12:12,590 00:32:51,330 00:02:10,220 00:05:33,550 00:05:34,200 00:05:59,850 00:06:08,380 00:05:17,890 01:15:48,010

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

04. Jugend M Volksdistanz

1 211 Marcel Sakoparnig 04. Jugend M AC St,Veit 00:07:43,310 00:37:06,350 00:01:42,540 00:04:38,760 00:04:45,730 00:55:56,690

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

05. Junioren W

1 70 Laura Karnouschek 05. Junioren W Tri-Team Hallein 00:11:57,200 00:32:37,180 00:01:42,450 00:04:31,010 00:04:28,260 00:04:32,750 00:04:35,740 00:04:32,810 01:08:57,400

2 75 Anna Moitzi 05. Junioren W HSV Triathlon Kärnten 00:11:51,220 00:36:50,320 00:01:48,740 00:04:58,570 00:04:48,670 00:04:59,300 00:04:55,070 00:04:33,260 01:14:45,150

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

06. Junioren M

1 53 Marcel Pachteu 06. Junioren M Sport am Wörthersee 00:12:26,760 00:26:38,890 00:01:27,950 00:03:37,720 00:03:38,230 00:03:40,040 00:03:37,810 00:03:26,520 00:58:33,920

2 31 Christopher Tiefnig 06. Junioren M ASVÖ  ÖAMTC Carinthia Power Bike Team Villach00:16:38,760 00:36:23,510 00:02:23,160 00:05:30,940 00:05:37,430 00:06:01,680 00:06:10,530 00:06:07,860 01:24:53,870

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

07. U23 W

1 137 Jacqueline Meister 07. U23 W SU TRISTYRIA 00:14:12,660 00:30:59,180 00:01:47,080 00:04:39,410 00:04:41,150 00:04:39,690 00:04:40,880 00:04:39,310 01:10:19,360

2 97 Lea Kos 07. U23 W Triatlonska sekcija PK Fužinar Ravne 00:12:42,340 00:39:02,100 00:02:08,120 00:05:22,560 00:05:29,020 00:05:26,130 00:05:32,850 00:05:16,570 01:20:59,690

3 79 Klara Fuchs 07. U23 W Styrian Tri Kids Graz 00:14:17,650 00:38:30,290 00:02:01,110 00:05:24,840 00:05:54,360 00:05:26,790 00:05:13,430 00:05:02,030 01:21:50,500

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

08. U23 M

1 165 Matija Meden 08. U23 M TK Trisport Hamnik 00:10:45,160 00:26:27,800 00:01:28,910 00:03:36,290 00:03:35,800 00:03:36,930 00:03:37,470 00:03:34,990 00:56:43,350

2 107 Peter Ceplak 08. U23 M Bike und Radsportclub Lavanttal 00:12:09,910 00:29:24,730 00:01:31,110 00:03:51,910 00:03:52,150 00:03:53,250 00:03:52,620 00:04:04,650 01:02:40,330

3 112 Dominik Fink 08. U23 M LTV Bawag PSK Köflach 00:14:21,850 00:30:51,650 00:01:58,360 00:04:14,970 00:04:18,150 00:04:19,410 00:04:26,100 00:04:24,830 01:08:55,320

4 86 Thomas Strauß 08. U23 M RTM Asvö Öamtc Klagenfurt 00:20:09,880 00:34:30,760 00:02:13,600 00:05:06,470 00:05:16,190 00:05:23,690 00:05:25,760 00:05:24,830 01:23:31,180
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Triathlon Wolfsberg 2014

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

08. U23 M Volksdistanz

1 205 Valentin Marko 08. U23 M 00:06:10,650 00:28:08,760 00:01:55,190 00:04:09,770 00:04:09,340 00:06:52,710 00:00:28,020 00:44:33,710

2 6 Nils Kistner 08. U23 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten 00:13:27,570 00:27:50,390 00:01:36,810 00:04:26,390 00:04:23,480 00:04:22,660 00:04:21,320

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

09. Elite W

1 78 Lilli Seebacher 09. Elite W Sport am Wörthersee 00:13:54,220 00:32:34,230 00:02:01,140 00:04:35,070 00:04:37,420 00:04:42,280 00:04:48,640 00:04:40,180 01:11:53,180

2 43 Jasmin Exner 09. Elite W Sport am Wörthersee 00:16:49,200 00:34:20,040 00:01:56,370 00:05:13,100 00:05:08,610 00:05:11,300 00:05:11,530 00:05:06,510 01:18:56,660

3 159 Giulia Bonetti 09. Elite W 00:16:47,680 00:36:02,160 00:02:28,080 00:05:33,840 00:05:49,470 00:05:49,830 00:05:45,100 00:05:49,990 01:24:06,150

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

09. Elite W Volksdistanz

1 210 Rita Hrgota 09. Elite W 00:09:18,540 00:51:23,130 00:03:18,780 00:06:54,830 00:06:45,100 01:17:40,380

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

10. Elite M

1 156 Florian Preishuber-Pflügl 10. Elite M SU Tri Styria 00:13:02,950 00:27:25,740 00:01:40,690 00:03:55,750 00:04:02,350 00:04:07,400 00:03:57,100 00:03:47,270 01:01:59,250

2 91 Thomas Schmid 10. Elite M Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 00:16:20,490 00:29:19,160 00:01:56,340 00:04:09,250 00:04:07,130 00:04:07,410 00:04:02,200 00:03:51,710 01:07:53,690

3 90 Christoph Lichtnegger 10. Elite M SIXPACK Metall 00:16:58,370 00:29:02,380 00:01:53,650 00:04:14,310 00:04:06,370 00:04:02,310 00:04:02,580 00:03:49,910 01:08:09,880

4 42 Patrick Fasching 10. Elite M Sport am Wörthersee 00:15:51,620 00:30:47,000 00:01:47,080 00:04:08,140 00:04:09,070 00:04:09,240 00:04:09,180 00:03:58,190 01:08:59,520

5 24 Manuel Lutschounig 10. Elite M WFV Finkenstein am Faaker See 00:15:14,970 00:29:12,720 00:01:59,800 00:05:02,750 00:04:46,900 00:04:46,780 00:04:46,060 00:04:29,280 01:10:19,260

6 148 Marco Kraigher 10. Elite M Schwimm Aktiv Club 00:15:26,900 00:30:28,400 00:02:13,060 00:04:47,310 00:04:38,530 00:04:32,680 00:04:31,680 00:04:30,280 01:11:08,840

7 154 Matthias Aigensberger 10. Elite M Schwimm Aktiv Club 00:17:24,450 00:30:11,260 00:01:54,720 00:04:37,030 00:04:28,710 00:04:32,340 00:04:35,680 00:04:21,140 01:12:05,330

8 8 Alessandro Hollauf 10. Elite M Sportverein Trispoat 00:17:01,240 00:32:19,720 00:02:11,200 00:04:48,220 00:04:48,090 00:04:44,080 00:04:43,040 00:04:28,320 01:15:03,910

9 161 Nejc Lusina 10. Elite M TK Gorenjska 00:18:46,630 00:33:48,870 00:03:09,360 00:04:45,060 00:04:43,310 00:04:53,310 00:04:40,400 00:04:29,970 01:19:16,910

10 55 Bruno Mairey 10. Elite M TTC Wien 00:17:02,750 00:36:44,950 00:02:07,750 00:05:05,300 00:05:04,490 00:05:11,350 00:05:03,200 00:04:44,000 01:21:03,790

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

11. Elite II W

1 57 Astrid Magnet 11. Elite II W SC XTERRIANS Jauntal 00:16:47,540 00:31:09,570 00:02:05,260 00:04:36,350 00:04:40,080 00:04:42,160 00:04:47,250 00:04:36,860 01:13:25,070

2 146 Dr. Bettina Rabitsch 11. Elite II W WFV Finkenstein 00:14:20,080 00:35:43,770 00:02:47,310 00:04:33,550 00:04:36,190 00:04:37,580 00:04:33,760 00:04:22,770 01:15:35,010

3 61 Evelyn Puchwein 11. Elite II W SC Knauf Liezen 00:18:05,920 00:33:26,970 00:02:04,960 00:04:34,570 00:04:39,310 00:04:41,570 00:04:47,380 00:04:41,980 01:17:02,660

4 28 Nathalie Meißnitzer 11. Elite II W SC Knauf Liezen Triathlon 00:16:15,360 00:34:43,510 00:02:19,000 00:05:12,230 00:05:12,210 00:05:15,850 00:05:18,560 00:05:15,840 01:19:32,560

5 115 Lissy Herzog 11. Elite II W 00:20:11,840 00:33:51,430 00:02:19,920 00:04:34,540 00:04:38,130 00:04:44,580 00:04:42,400 00:04:33,400 01:19:36,240

6 147 Birgit Kleinsasser 11. Elite II W ARBÖ ASKÖ Radclub Feld am See 00:17:45,880 00:34:56,870 00:02:39,140 00:05:31,720 00:05:39,970 00:05:40,510 00:05:45,500 00:05:29,250 01:23:28,840

7 72 Ruth Göderle 11. Elite II W Kelag Energy Running Team 00:22:00,310 00:36:40,360 00:02:05,840 00:05:03,530 00:05:04,430 00:05:01,600 00:05:04,450 00:04:53,980 01:25:54,500

8 83 Nora Stunf 11. Elite II W Schwimm Aktiv Club 00:19:44,530 00:36:04,150 00:02:43,740 00:05:49,920 00:05:50,070 00:05:52,280 00:05:51,750 00:05:44,490 01:27:40,930

9 51 Spela Pravhar 11. Elite II W 00:20:12,570 00:38:23,050 00:02:55,090 00:05:33,810 00:05:34,980 00:05:38,510 00:05:27,870 00:05:06,130 01:28:52,010

10 94 Tanja Weber 11. Elite II W WFV Finkenstein 00:22:58,080 00:39:04,580 00:02:34,710 00:05:50,620 00:05:47,290 00:05:47,210 00:05:38,320 00:05:28,770 01:33:09,580

11 102 Anja Srebotnik 11. Elite II W 00:14:53,680 00:42:59,740 00:02:57,550 00:06:26,110 00:06:27,080 00:06:27,340 00:06:33,820 00:06:39,860 01:33:25,180

12 60 Sonja Glantschnig 11. Elite II W Sportverein Trispoat 00:21:56,850 00:44:10,720 00:03:29,070 00:06:11,890 00:06:15,650 00:06:23,900 00:06:22,840 00:05:51,560 01:40:42,480
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Triathlon Wolfsberg 2014

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

11. Elite II W Volksdistanz

1 219 Sonja Wischer 11. Elite II W 00:08:40,730 00:34:33,850 00:02:23,130 00:05:18,870 00:05:02,370 00:55:58,950

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

12. Elite II M

1 66 Rene Vallant 12. Elite II M pewag racing team 00:11:39,390 00:25:53,410 00:01:30,180 00:03:50,800 00:03:54,020 00:03:52,570 00:03:53,580 00:03:48,470 00:58:22,420

2 157 Dr. Rainer Prüller 12. Elite II M SU TRI STYRIA 00:11:37,250 00:25:58,050 00:01:42,270 00:03:56,620 00:03:54,430 00:03:50,340 00:03:47,460 00:03:43,110 00:58:29,530

3 132 Markus Polka 12. Elite II M pewag racing team 00:12:15,370 00:26:53,970 00:01:29,790 00:03:46,100 00:03:44,740 00:04:07,710 00:04:13,340 00:03:52,160 01:00:23,180

4 52 Andreas Stefan 12. Elite II M 00:12:08,970 00:29:28,530 00:02:01,830 00:04:17,560 00:04:11,190 00:04:13,100 00:04:13,410 00:04:08,070 01:04:42,660

5 144 Christian Pichler 12. Elite II M HSV-Triathlon Kärnten 00:14:08,100 00:28:14,180 00:01:47,090 00:04:08,270 00:04:12,330 00:04:17,120 00:04:22,270 00:04:16,870 01:05:26,230

6 76 Walter Copi 12. Elite II M AC St.Veit/Glan 00:13:20,510 00:29:00,610 00:01:44,320 00:04:25,900 00:04:32,590 00:04:35,900 00:04:32,090 00:04:21,860 01:06:33,780

7 133 Martin Hirczy 12. Elite II M 00:15:53,520 00:28:17,190 00:02:04,810 00:04:16,220 00:04:12,700 00:04:08,960 00:04:06,350 00:03:52,440 01:06:52,190

8 143 Matthias Zaminer 12. Elite II M Feldkirchen 00:15:42,800 00:29:02,210 00:01:46,700 00:04:10,940 00:04:05,910 00:04:03,630 00:04:05,720 00:04:03,670 01:07:01,580

9 50 Aleš Debeljak 12. Elite II M TK Gorenjska 00:16:46,050 00:29:22,020 00:02:01,370 00:03:56,590 00:03:54,440 00:03:55,560 00:03:53,870 00:03:49,320 01:07:39,220

10 34 Christian Skof 12. Elite II M HSV Triathlon Kärnten 00:13:41,580 00:30:02,270 00:01:46,700 00:04:25,280 00:04:27,230 00:04:25,230 00:04:29,800 00:04:21,870 01:07:39,960

11 153 Tino Knorr 12. Elite II M Schwimm-Aktiv-Club 00:15:23,340 00:29:49,480 00:01:48,000 00:02:40,570 00:04:14,560 00:04:07,300 00:04:09,030 00:03:57,810 01:06:10,090

12 136 Marc Kircher 12. Elite II M ARBÖ ASKÖ RC FELD AM SEE 00:17:13,270 00:28:30,890 00:02:21,840 00:04:35,110 00:04:38,460 00:04:29,810 00:04:22,000 00:04:10,290 01:10:21,670

13 145 Hermann Zarfl 12. Elite II M Triathlon Team Wolfsberg 00:16:24,990 00:29:59,810 00:02:03,990 00:04:38,410 00:04:38,770 00:04:37,270 00:04:41,930 00:04:29,230 01:11:34,400

14 118 Roland Kienzl 12. Elite II M 00:18:59,610 00:29:08,630 00:02:05,320 00:04:25,610 00:04:26,890 00:04:33,530 00:04:30,610 00:04:20,020 01:12:30,220

15 18 Kurt Maier 12. Elite II M SEAL-Lavantal 00:17:20,270 00:34:09,750 00:02:49,780 00:04:08,820 00:04:11,190 00:04:10,430 00:04:13,180 00:04:04,190 01:15:07,610

16 99 Günther Flois 12. Elite II M 00:19:22,270 00:30:34,520 00:02:35,780 00:04:35,780 00:04:36,980 00:04:33,170 00:04:32,210 00:04:21,610 01:15:12,320

17 127 Mario Zahornig 12. Elite II M Tri Team V-I-S 00:18:54,910 00:29:50,880 00:02:18,320 00:05:01,030 00:05:08,160 00:05:03,540 00:04:53,540 00:04:38,630 01:15:49,010

18 14 Richard Rebernig 12. Elite II M 00:19:55,580 00:31:04,840 00:01:56,390 00:04:44,280 00:04:41,460 00:04:39,520 00:04:39,360 00:04:30,110 01:16:11,540

19 105 Ewald Tschurnig 12. Elite II M askö ärbö feld am see 00:22:05,760 00:31:53,180 00:02:30,780 00:04:10,040 00:03:56,450 00:04:00,210 00:03:57,450 00:03:54,130 01:16:28,000

20 1 Christoph Hofmeister 12. Elite II M HSV Triathlon Kärnten 00:16:22,730 00:33:15,560 00:02:32,250 00:05:35,630 00:05:13,840 00:04:52,930 00:05:00,140 00:04:33,220 01:17:26,300

21 110 Daniel Glanznig 12. Elite II M WfV Finkenstein 00:17:41,400 00:32:48,060 00:02:51,210 00:05:08,030 00:05:01,630 00:04:59,100 00:04:48,360 00:04:16,050 01:17:33,840

22 125 Thomas Weichert 12. Elite II M Sportunion Klagenfurt Triathlon 00:15:11,750 00:34:36,580 00:02:29,590 00:05:19,670 00:05:21,970 00:05:14,780 00:05:20,230 00:05:05,290 01:18:39,860

23 126 Giuseppe Sardei 12. Elite II M HAA 00:20:49,300 00:33:15,010 00:02:16,410 00:04:38,230 00:04:37,090 00:04:37,150 00:04:34,910 00:04:21,500 01:19:09,600

24 71 Christian Troger 12. Elite II M Sport am Wörthersee 00:16:24,960 00:33:48,470 00:03:12,410 00:05:07,300 00:05:15,360 00:05:17,460 00:05:25,230 00:05:20,020 01:19:51,210

25 37 Mag. (FH) Klaus JürgenKolitsch 12. Elite II M SC Xterrians Jauntal 00:18:49,990 00:32:48,380 00:03:38,900 00:04:55,070 00:04:57,500 00:04:57,150 00:04:56,870 00:04:51,260 01:19:55,120

26 26 Markus Kempfer 12. Elite II M Sport am Wörthersee 00:17:47,980 00:34:07,340 00:02:42,010 00:05:46,380 00:05:25,760 00:05:22,240 00:05:19,360 00:05:02,910 01:21:33,980

27 22 Martin Klammer 12. Elite II M Schwimm Aktiv Club 00:21:23,010 00:34:17,790 00:03:03,200 00:04:49,590 00:04:38,480 00:04:36,510 00:04:34,910 00:04:32,330 01:21:55,820

28 95 Andreas Sucher 12. Elite II M WFV Finkenstein 00:20:49,840 00:34:52,340 00:02:33,700 00:05:03,260 00:05:18,480 00:05:14,820 00:05:06,420 00:05:00,820 01:23:59,680

29 35 Robert Karlhofer 12. Elite II M 00:19:02,550 00:37:01,360 00:02:49,290 00:05:15,010 00:05:17,650 00:05:08,540 00:05:09,760 00:04:46,370 01:24:30,530

30 39 Alberto Frisiero 12. Elite II M Hypo Alpe Adria Bank International 00:21:35,740 00:36:06,100 00:03:21,600 00:05:00,750 00:04:57,140 00:04:46,930 00:04:39,670 00:04:27,160 01:24:55,090

31 17 Markus Terkl 12. Elite II M Humanomed Altis Med 00:21:51,640 00:36:00,700 00:03:27,190 00:05:07,920 00:05:07,420 00:05:05,050 00:04:48,080 00:04:40,510 01:26:08,510

32 116 Marko Suler 12. Elite II M 00:18:17,140 00:36:31,930 00:03:25,010 00:06:30,990 00:06:31,410 00:07:04,880 00:06:34,280 00:07:12,440 01:32:08,080

33 140 Florian Gussnig 12. Elite II M 00:13:24,430 00:28:10,960 00:01:43,770 00:04:22,400 00:04:21,500 00:04:22,500 00:04:23,910

34 153 Tino Knorr 12. Elite II M Schwimm-Aktiv-Club 00:15:23,340 00:29:49,480 00:06:44,700 00:04:14,560 00:04:07,300 00:04:09,030 00:03:57,810

35 62 Daniel Niggas 12. Elite II M Lannach Sports 00:21:49,170 00:33:17,560 00:02:22,650 00:04:43,890 00:05:41,440 00:04:41,020 00:04:35,350

36 163 Andreas Höberl 12. Elite II M RC-Lading 00:19:22,920 00:32:03,700 00:02:17,580 00:05:34,360 00:05:20,350 00:05:16,110 00:10:24,290
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Triathlon Wolfsberg 2014

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

12. Elite II M Volksdistanz

1 209 Stefan Semmelrock 12. Elite II M triteam nussbaumweg 00:07:34,730 00:32:01,260 00:02:14,270 00:04:24,720 00:04:06,230 00:50:21,210

2 207 Wolfgang Mayer 12. Elite II M 00:07:59,630 00:32:38,240 00:02:30,010 00:05:02,950 00:04:34,660 00:52:45,490

3 201 Marco Robinig 12. Elite II M 00:06:43,680 00:33:41,420 00:02:15,450 00:05:31,600 00:05:20,250 00:53:32,400

4 220 Aleš Koren 12. Elite II M Triatlonska sekcija PK Fu¾inar Ravne 00:09:02,100 00:35:36,160 00:02:38,440 00:05:42,170 00:05:37,040 00:58:35,910

5 134 Christian Tammegger 12. Elite II M Biketeam Köttmannsdorf 00:12:13,500 00:26:51,070

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

13. W40 W

1 3 Melanie Katholnig-Url 13. W40 W WFV Finkenstein 00:16:16,250 00:31:59,010 00:02:02,080 00:04:32,730 00:04:29,720 00:04:29,230 00:04:31,070 00:04:36,920 01:12:57,010

2 58 Urska Petje 13. W40 W TK Gorenjska 00:15:52,550 00:34:25,460 00:02:14,540 00:05:20,760 00:05:26,720 00:05:27,300 00:05:30,970 00:05:18,670 01:19:36,970

3 68 Michaela Pettauer 13. W40 W Schwimm Aktiv Club 00:17:33,140 00:35:09,100 00:02:55,870 00:05:46,220 00:05:50,770 00:05:44,820 00:05:34,720 00:05:15,020 01:23:49,660

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

14. M40 M

1 4 Alexander Katholnig 14. M40 M WFV Finkenstein 00:13:38,660 00:27:03,270 00:01:32,210 00:03:40,860 00:03:47,390 00:03:47,190 00:03:49,530 00:03:49,170 01:01:08,280

2 139 Hannes Parteder 14. M40 M TRIDEE 00:13:24,610 00:27:36,390 00:01:44,390 00:03:54,520 00:03:46,560 00:03:49,930 00:03:44,770 00:03:50,240 01:01:51,410

3 49 Hannes Grabner 14. M40 M ARBÖ ASKÖ Radclub Feld am See 00:14:47,670 00:27:37,500 00:01:46,340 00:04:05,710 00:04:02,340 00:04:02,760 00:04:03,250 00:03:53,240 01:04:18,810

4 2 Christian Hanschitz 14. M40 M Greisdorfer Wurzelhupfer 00:13:28,480 00:28:05,710 00:01:54,990 00:04:25,290 00:04:21,140 00:04:21,250 00:04:20,920 00:04:03,300 01:05:01,080

5 169 Manfred Malle 14. M40 M Arbö Askö Feld am See 00:15:58,150 00:29:47,180 00:01:46,190 00:04:10,490 00:04:06,290 00:04:05,100 00:04:07,150 00:03:54,090 01:07:54,640

6 113 Jörg Fink 14. M40 M HSV Feldbach/Triathlon 00:15:59,930 00:29:12,120 00:01:48,220 00:04:15,680 00:04:14,590 00:04:13,650 00:04:13,380 00:04:05,360 01:08:02,930

7 20 Michael Egger 14. M40 M WFV Finkenstein am Faaker See 00:15:01,690 00:29:31,560 00:01:56,120 00:04:24,440 00:04:20,040 00:04:21,910 00:04:24,180 00:04:12,710 01:08:12,650

8 77 Ernst Sakoparnig 14. M40 M AC St,Veit 00:15:04,090 00:29:32,790 00:01:54,190 00:04:24,630 00:04:22,050 00:04:24,970 00:04:20,070 00:04:11,360 01:08:14,150

9 40 Johannes Kolle 14. M40 M Sport am Wörthersee 00:16:44,220 00:29:51,420 00:01:53,080 00:04:09,150 00:04:08,220 00:04:09,410 00:04:10,100 00:03:55,830 01:09:01,430

10 167 Wolfgang Policar 14. M40 M Tri Team Magdalensberg 00:14:12,400 00:31:01,230 00:02:07,780 00:04:23,850 00:04:26,810 00:04:19,150 00:04:20,340 00:04:11,260 01:09:02,820

11 166 Hubert Gölz 14. M40 M Riesen Racing Team 00:14:42,690 00:28:52,080 00:02:38,580 00:04:34,810 00:04:36,350 00:04:42,900 00:04:50,400 00:04:43,040 01:09:40,850

12 82 Alfred Jauernegger 14. M40 M Sport am Wörthersee 00:14:48,050 00:28:42,010 00:02:22,560 00:04:56,070 00:04:47,940 00:04:46,400 00:04:53,480 00:04:39,220 01:09:55,730

13 48 Florian Freytag 14. M40 M Greisdorfer Wurzelhupfer 00:16:03,950 00:29:59,280 00:02:05,580 00:04:29,670 00:04:23,800 00:04:21,110 00:04:21,940 00:04:12,260 01:09:57,590

14 47 Klemen Kovac 14. M40 M TK Gorenjska 00:16:54,510 00:30:36,280 00:01:59,020 00:04:23,980 00:04:16,470 00:04:16,500 00:04:18,830 00:04:05,150 01:10:50,740

15 27 Rene Tiefnig 14. M40 M ASVÖ  ÖAMTC Carinthia Power Bike Team Villach00:17:07,670 00:31:09,160 00:02:27,740 00:04:09,890 00:04:13,360 00:04:13,770 00:04:16,860 00:04:06,470 01:11:44,920

16 117 Guido Lenz 14. M40 M HSV Triathlon Kärntnen 00:15:29,950 00:32:28,280 00:02:06,610 00:04:26,320 00:04:22,950 00:04:23,010 00:04:21,270 00:04:12,500 01:11:50,890

17 84 Christof Strauß 14. M40 M 00:19:27,330 00:29:09,680 00:02:01,090 00:04:22,810 00:04:20,110 00:04:25,640 00:04:26,540 00:04:21,340 01:12:34,540

18 149 Markus Goller 14. M40 M Arbö Askö Rc Feld a See 00:17:49,340 00:29:37,840 00:02:18,070 00:05:01,920 00:04:54,440 00:04:53,230 00:04:46,930 00:04:56,170 01:14:17,940

19 30 Georg Pichler 14. M40 M WFV Finkenstein 00:17:19,120 00:33:06,060 00:02:20,280 00:04:37,830 00:04:35,320 00:04:34,350 00:04:36,510 00:04:26,490 01:15:35,960

20 69 Gerald Pettauer 14. M40 M Schwimm Aktiv Club 00:19:47,900 00:31:45,740 00:02:16,110 00:04:30,650 00:04:22,520 00:04:25,230 00:04:22,650 00:04:08,200 01:15:39,000

21 5 Emanuel Morelli 14. M40 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten 00:18:20,380 00:33:04,190 00:02:14,500 00:04:49,200 00:04:48,060 00:04:46,930 00:04:45,680 00:04:38,860 01:17:27,800

22 65 Wilfried Logar 14. M40 M Schwimm Aktiv Club 00:17:39,420 00:31:25,070 00:02:30,520 00:05:47,790 00:05:00,330 00:05:10,470 00:05:22,540 00:04:55,890 01:17:52,030

23 124 Günther Vallant 14. M40 M Tri Team V-I-S 00:19:57,370 00:30:58,710 00:02:17,670 00:05:22,770 00:05:19,140 00:05:09,130 00:04:58,590 00:05:39,440 01:19:44,820

24 170 Franz Dürrschmid 14. M40 M 00:21:38,030 00:38:47,900 00:02:49,110 00:05:30,170 00:05:19,740 00:04:56,420 00:04:57,570 00:04:27,360 01:28:26,300

25 130 Jost Slapnicar 14. M40 M TK Gorenjska 00:20:03,650 00:41:38,110 00:03:04,060 00:05:41,850 00:05:58,450 00:06:02,340 00:06:15,920 00:06:04,710 01:34:49,090

26 19 Robert Herzl 14. M40 M WFV - Finkenstein am Faakersee 00:18:30,170 00:36:14,870 00:02:47,760 00:05:46,980 00:05:52,400 00:05:54,560 00:05:49,550

27 100 Boris Gliebe 14. M40 M Triatlonska sekcija PK Fužinar Ravne 00:18:17,890 00:41:26,940 00:04:10,450 00:06:26,850 00:06:58,760 00:07:11,530 00:06:47,840
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Triathlon Wolfsberg 2014

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

14. M40 M Volksdistanz

1 223 Mario Kummer 14. M40 M Pewag Racing Team 00:05:57,210 00:28:28,010 00:01:34,220 00:04:05,640 00:04:03,220 00:44:08,300

2 208 Martin Tschopp 14. M40 M Kohlbach 00:07:39,780 00:31:18,610 00:01:58,650 00:04:43,550 00:04:23,980 00:50:04,570

3 203 Markus Leitgeb 14. M40 M 00:08:45,960 00:32:38,070 00:02:07,220 00:04:14,730 00:04:15,480 00:52:01,460

4 212 Dieter Pucker 14. M40 M AC ST VEIT 00:07:48,300 00:38:55,640 00:02:34,910 00:06:14,570 00:06:02,330 01:01:35,750

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

15. W45 W

1 108 Silvia Gutschi 15. W45 W Tri Schedina Deutschlandsberg 00:17:24,910 00:37:11,770 00:02:31,210 00:05:24,950 00:05:13,140 00:05:11,930 00:05:07,300 00:05:00,230 01:23:05,440

2 63 Lisa Bergner 15. W45 W WFV-Finkenstein am Faakersee 00:18:24,550 00:37:14,170 00:02:23,200 00:05:21,870 00:05:17,220 00:05:17,380 00:05:18,510 00:05:02,670 01:24:19,570

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

16. M45 M

1 54 Matjaz Stibelj 16. M45 M Triatlon klub GORENJSKA 00:12:50,890 00:28:42,420 00:02:08,200 00:04:20,850 00:04:16,240 00:04:19,860 00:04:18,960 00:04:06,780 01:05:04,200

2 168 Martin Weinberger 16. M45 M 00:18:18,040 00:26:03,070 00:02:12,260 00:04:22,130 00:04:27,630 00:04:31,140 00:04:33,570 00:04:28,570 01:08:56,410

3 29 Wolfgang Lengenfelder 16. M45 M WFV Finkenstein 00:16:34,150 00:29:30,310 00:02:17,310 00:04:16,840 00:04:10,340 00:04:08,360 00:04:10,130 00:03:58,950 01:09:06,390

4 122 Klaus Ehrlich 16. M45 M Sportunion Triathlon Klagenfurt 00:15:30,570 00:29:10,000 00:01:46,570 00:04:25,930 00:04:31,400 00:04:39,060 00:04:34,400 00:04:28,860 01:09:06,790

5 150 Christian Schmeisser 16. M45 M DEMA 00:16:05,520 00:29:39,400 00:02:11,190 00:04:35,400 00:04:34,600 00:04:29,320 00:04:33,120 00:04:28,430 01:10:36,980

6 36 Wolfgang Frass 16. M45 M ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld/See 00:18:03,230 00:30:23,820 00:01:47,590 00:04:07,920 00:04:04,880 00:04:04,900 00:04:05,530 00:04:06,430 01:10:44,300

7 41 Erich Krassnig 16. M45 M WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 00:15:44,410 00:30:18,280 00:02:50,000 00:05:01,380 00:04:56,530 00:05:02,160 00:05:00,300 00:04:46,750 01:13:39,810

8 64 Ing. Harald Matzka 16. M45 M Sport am Wörthersee 00:16:07,080 00:32:12,760 00:02:00,550 00:04:43,250 00:04:41,030 00:04:50,130 00:04:52,880 00:04:17,950 01:13:45,630

9 164 Andreas Gnan 16. M45 M Schwimm Aktiv / Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 00:15:29,930 00:31:36,350 00:02:33,850 00:05:40,330 00:05:06,870 00:05:02,010 00:04:54,010 00:04:44,090 01:15:07,440

10 104 Wilfried Fritz 16. M45 M SIXPACK Metall 00:22:47,990 00:29:53,240 00:02:24,330 00:04:14,330 00:04:18,000 00:04:19,910 00:04:22,850 00:04:08,650 01:16:29,300

11 33 Robert Stattmann 16. M45 M Schwimm Aktiv Club 00:17:44,170 00:31:56,120 00:02:23,830 00:05:07,610 00:05:16,530 00:05:13,000 00:05:07,450 00:04:45,610 01:17:34,320

12 129 Harald Strauss 16. M45 M WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 00:17:55,620 00:34:32,630 00:02:43,600 00:04:53,710 00:04:47,140 00:04:44,710 00:04:42,090 00:04:30,450 01:18:49,950

13 119 Geri Bauer 16. M45 M Tri-Schedina Deutschlandsberg 0:17:10,400 0:36:16,180 0:02:25,440 0:04:47,930 0:04:47,979 0:04:51,910 0:04:53,980 0:04:55,080 1:20:08,899

14 7 Josef Rebernig 16. M45 M 00:19:33,140 00:34:40,320 00:02:20,870 00:04:45,910 00:04:52,660 00:04:55,330 00:04:58,850 00:04:47,170 01:20:54,250

15 114 Matjaz Brumen 16. M45 M TRIATLONSKA SEKCIJA FUZINAR RAVNE 00:18:07,830 00:41:25,010 00:04:21,140 00:06:12,150 00:06:00,130 00:06:02,970 00:06:07,370 00:06:02,210 01:34:18,810

16 101 Franz Pachler 16. M45 M Tri-Union Wien 00:21:55,390 00:39:08,180 00:03:30,090 00:06:18,110 00:06:06,960 00:06:13,310 00:06:12,790 00:05:59,950 01:35:24,780

17 119 Geri Bauer 16. M45 M Tri-Schedina Deutschlandsberg 00:17:10,400 00:36:16,180 00:02:25,440 00:04:47,930 00:09:39,880 00:04:53,980 00:04:55,080

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

16. M45 M Volksdistanz

1 215 Peter Stern 16. M45 M stern-bew.com 00:08:04,430 00:29:54,420 00:02:22,890 00:05:12,960 00:04:45,420 00:50:20,120

2 222 Gerhard Unger 16. M45 M Betriebsfeuerwehr  Airport Klagenfurt 00:09:38,440 00:35:17,750 00:02:19,810 00:05:39,630 00:05:22,950 00:58:18,580

3 221 Darko Slabe 16. M45 M 00:12:36,070 00:39:06,290 00:03:00,580 00:05:30,510 00:05:22,190 01:05:35,640

4 202 Marjan Verdinek 16. M45 M Triatlonska sekcija PK Fužinar Ravne 00:09:22,990 00:42:17,750 00:03:15,740 00:05:44,220 00:05:39,790 01:06:20,490
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Triathlon Wolfsberg 2014

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

18. M50 M

1 103 Norbert Domnik 18. M50 M Kelag energy running team 00:12:06,370 00:26:56,530 00:01:30,350 00:03:38,350 00:03:38,220 00:03:39,890 00:03:37,830 00:03:29,230 00:58:36,770

2 120 Maximilian Zdouc 18. M50 M Sport am Wörthersee 00:17:00,230 00:27:36,400 00:01:46,280 00:04:01,180 00:03:57,390 00:03:59,540 00:04:00,900 00:03:57,190 01:06:19,110

3 141 Michael Olipitz 18. M50 M Kelag Energy Team 00:16:28,640 00:29:26,820 00:01:43,830 00:04:18,720 00:04:14,730 00:04:08,270 00:04:07,920 00:04:00,540 01:08:29,470

4 44 Rudolf Exner 18. M50 M Sport am Wörthersee 00:15:48,680 00:30:08,530 00:01:54,020 00:04:37,710 00:04:37,720 00:04:36,860 00:04:39,410 00:04:28,430 01:10:51,360

5 88 Alfred Krainer 18. M50 M ARBÖ ASKÖ RC FELD AM SEE 00:16:23,330 00:30:52,630 00:02:06,850 00:04:30,330 00:04:27,640 00:04:23,830 00:04:32,870 00:04:32,430 01:11:49,910

6 98 Ewald Oberluggauer 18. M50 M ARBÖ ASKÖ Radclub Feld am See 00:18:26,520 00:30:24,300 00:02:12,640 00:04:40,160 00:04:34,270 00:04:37,270 00:04:40,170 00:04:32,370 01:14:07,700

7 25 Hubert Vouk 18. M50 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten 00:15:59,410 00:30:42,540 00:02:24,980 00:05:03,490 00:05:11,700 00:05:11,240 00:05:14,640 00:05:06,720 01:14:54,720

8 135 Christian Müller 18. M50 M Bike u. Radsportclub Lavanttal 00:16:32,520 00:31:11,600 00:01:56,820 00:04:56,090 00:04:50,500 00:04:54,230 00:04:40,350 00:06:20,640 01:15:22,750

9 16 Mario Wohlfahrt 18. M50 M Tri Club Hörzendorf 00:20:55,410 00:36:28,820 00:02:21,600 00:05:25,510 00:05:25,160 00:05:22,840 00:05:26,830 00:05:09,690 01:26:35,860

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

20. M55 M

1 111 Kurt Jäger 20. M55 M Schwimm Aktiv Club / Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei00:16:49,540 00:29:12,570 00:02:21,050 00:04:51,550 00:04:53,880 00:04:57,040 00:05:00,340 00:05:01,250 01:13:07,220

2 45 Klaus Gottwald 20. M55 M Schwimm Aktiv 00:21:10,020 00:35:56,250 00:03:25,800 00:05:33,630 00:05:28,850 00:05:33,880 00:05:30,860 00:05:27,350 01:28:06,640

3 96 Peter Stattmann 20. M55 M Team Erdinger-Alkoholfrei 00:17:43,930 00:36:47,780 00:13:04,450 00:05:12,510 00:05:09,420

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

24. M65 M

1 59 Jan Jagodzinski 24. M65 M Sport Union 00:21:51,230

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

27. Staffel

1 253 Dieter Frem, Kriegl, Prosen 27. Staffel Pro Premio 00:12:40,020 00:28:33,140 00:01:13,240 00:03:34,650 00:03:39,170 00:03:44,080 00:03:45,720 00:03:44,550 01:00:54,570

2 252 Julian Eberhardt, Riedl, Schmerlaib27. Staffel Bike u. Radsportclub Lavanttal 00:14:13,830 00:28:07,080 00:01:14,860 00:03:32,510 00:03:45,020 00:04:00,270 00:04:00,560 00:03:50,770 01:02:44,900

3 251 Alessandro Hollauf, Sattler,Strutz 27. Staffel Tri Chicken Wech 00:16:36,190 00:42:16,850 00:01:41,420 00:05:09,340 00:04:59,590 00:05:07,400 00:05:08,990 00:05:02,680 01:26:02,460
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Triathlon Wolfsberg 2014

Gesamtwertung M/W

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

Männlich

1 165 Matija Meden 08. U23 M TK Trisport Hamnik 00:10:45,160 00:26:27,800 00:01:28,910 00:03:36,290 00:03:35,800 00:03:36,930 00:03:37,470 00:03:34,990 00:56:43,350

2 66 Rene Vallant 12. Elite II M pewag racing team 00:11:39,390 00:25:53,410 00:01:30,180 00:03:50,800 00:03:54,020 00:03:52,570 00:03:53,580 00:03:48,470 00:58:22,420

3 157 Dr. Rainer Prüller 12. Elite II M SU TRI STYRIA 00:11:37,250 00:25:58,050 00:01:42,270 00:03:56,620 00:03:54,430 00:03:50,340 00:03:47,460 00:03:43,110 00:58:29,530

4 53 Marcel Pachteu 06. Junioren M Sport am Wörthersee 00:12:26,760 00:26:38,890 00:01:27,950 00:03:37,720 00:03:38,230 00:03:40,040 00:03:37,810 00:03:26,520 00:58:33,920

5 103 Norbert Domnik 18. M50 M Kelag energy running team 00:12:06,370 00:26:56,530 00:01:30,350 00:03:38,350 00:03:38,220 00:03:39,890 00:03:37,830 00:03:29,230 00:58:36,770

6 132 Markus Polka 12. Elite II M pewag racing team 00:12:15,370 00:26:53,970 00:01:29,790 00:03:46,100 00:03:44,740 00:04:07,710 00:04:13,340 00:03:52,160 01:00:23,180

7 4 Alexander Katholnig 14. M40 M WFV Finkenstein 00:13:38,660 00:27:03,270 00:01:32,210 00:03:40,860 00:03:47,390 00:03:47,190 00:03:49,530 00:03:49,170 01:01:08,280

8 139 Hannes Parteder 14. M40 M TRIDEE 00:13:24,610 00:27:36,390 00:01:44,390 00:03:54,520 00:03:46,560 00:03:49,930 00:03:44,770 00:03:50,240 01:01:51,410

9 156 Florian Preishuber-Pflügl 10. Elite M SU Tri Styria 00:13:02,950 00:27:25,740 00:01:40,690 00:03:55,750 00:04:02,350 00:04:07,400 00:03:57,100 00:03:47,270 01:01:59,250

10 107 Peter Ceplak 08. U23 M Bike und Radsportclub Lavanttal 00:12:09,910 00:29:24,730 00:01:31,110 00:03:51,910 00:03:52,150 00:03:53,250 00:03:52,620 00:04:04,650 01:02:40,330

11 49 Hannes Grabner 14. M40 M ARBÖ ASKÖ Radclub Feld am See 00:14:47,670 00:27:37,500 00:01:46,340 00:04:05,710 00:04:02,340 00:04:02,760 00:04:03,250 00:03:53,240 01:04:18,810

12 52 Andreas Stefan 12. Elite II M 00:12:08,970 00:29:28,530 00:02:01,830 00:04:17,560 00:04:11,190 00:04:13,100 00:04:13,410 00:04:08,070 01:04:42,660

13 2 Christian Hanschitz 14. M40 M Greisdorfer Wurzelhupfer 00:13:28,480 00:28:05,710 00:01:54,990 00:04:25,290 00:04:21,140 00:04:21,250 00:04:20,920 00:04:03,300 01:05:01,080

14 54 Matjaz Stibelj 16. M45 M Triatlon klub GORENJSKA 00:12:50,890 00:28:42,420 00:02:08,200 00:04:20,850 00:04:16,240 00:04:19,860 00:04:18,960 00:04:06,780 01:05:04,200

15 144 Christian Pichler 12. Elite II M HSV-Triathlon Kärnten 00:14:08,100 00:28:14,180 00:01:47,090 00:04:08,270 00:04:12,330 00:04:17,120 00:04:22,270 00:04:16,870 01:05:26,230

16 120 Maximilian Zdouc 18. M50 M Sport am Wörthersee 00:17:00,230 00:27:36,400 00:01:46,280 00:04:01,180 00:03:57,390 00:03:59,540 00:04:00,900 00:03:57,190 01:06:19,110

17 106 Luca Verbic 04. Jugend M Styria Tri Kids 00:12:03,730 00:30:59,980 00:01:44,240 00:04:20,030 00:04:31,820 00:04:30,140 00:04:20,310 00:03:57,960 01:06:28,210

18 76 Walter Copi 12. Elite II M AC St.Veit/Glan 00:13:20,510 00:29:00,610 00:01:44,320 00:04:25,900 00:04:32,590 00:04:35,900 00:04:32,090 00:04:21,860 01:06:33,780

19 133 Martin Hirczy 12. Elite II M 00:15:53,520 00:28:17,190 00:02:04,810 00:04:16,220 00:04:12,700 00:04:08,960 00:04:06,350 00:03:52,440 01:06:52,190

20 143 Matthias Zaminer 12. Elite II M Feldkirchen 00:15:42,800 00:29:02,210 00:01:46,700 00:04:10,940 00:04:05,910 00:04:03,630 00:04:05,720 00:04:03,670 01:07:01,580

21 50 Aleš Debeljak 12. Elite II M TK Gorenjska 00:16:46,050 00:29:22,020 00:02:01,370 00:03:56,590 00:03:54,440 00:03:55,560 00:03:53,870 00:03:49,320 01:07:39,220

22 34 Christian Skof 12. Elite II M HSV Triathlon Kärnten 00:13:41,580 00:30:02,270 00:01:46,700 00:04:25,280 00:04:27,230 00:04:25,230 00:04:29,800 00:04:21,870 01:07:39,960

23 91 Thomas Schmid 10. Elite M Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 00:16:20,490 00:29:19,160 00:01:56,340 00:04:09,250 00:04:07,130 00:04:07,410 00:04:02,200 00:03:51,710 01:07:53,690

24 169 Manfred Malle 14. M40 M Arbö Askö Feld am See 00:15:58,150 00:29:47,180 00:01:46,190 00:04:10,490 00:04:06,290 00:04:05,100 00:04:07,150 00:03:54,090 01:07:54,640

25 113 Jörg Fink 14. M40 M HSV Feldbach/Triathlon 00:15:59,930 00:29:12,120 00:01:48,220 00:04:15,680 00:04:14,590 00:04:13,650 00:04:13,380 00:04:05,360 01:08:02,930

26 90 Christoph Lichtnegger 10. Elite M SIXPACK Metall 00:16:58,370 00:29:02,380 00:01:53,650 00:04:14,310 00:04:06,370 00:04:02,310 00:04:02,580 00:03:49,910 01:08:09,880

27 20 Michael Egger 14. M40 M WFV Finkenstein am Faaker See 00:15:01,690 00:29:31,560 00:01:56,120 00:04:24,440 00:04:20,040 00:04:21,910 00:04:24,180 00:04:12,710 01:08:12,650

28 153 Tino Knorr 12. Elite II M Schwimm-Aktiv-Club 00:15:23,340 00:29:49,480 00:01:48,000 00:02:55,040 00:04:14,560 00:04:07,300 00:04:09,030 00:03:57,810 01:06:24,560

29 77 Ernst Sakoparnig 14. M40 M AC St,Veit 00:15:04,090 00:29:32,790 00:01:54,190 00:04:24,630 00:04:22,050 00:04:24,970 00:04:20,070 00:04:11,360 01:08:14,150

30 141 Michael Olipitz 18. M50 M Kelag Energy Team 00:16:28,640 00:29:26,820 00:01:43,830 00:04:18,720 00:04:14,730 00:04:08,270 00:04:07,920 00:04:00,540 01:08:29,470

31 112 Dominik Fink 08. U23 M LTV Bawag PSK Köflach 00:14:21,850 00:30:51,650 00:01:58,360 00:04:14,970 00:04:18,150 00:04:19,410 00:04:26,100 00:04:24,830 01:08:55,320

32 168 Martin Weinberger 16. M45 M 00:18:18,040 00:26:03,070 00:02:12,260 00:04:22,130 00:04:27,630 00:04:31,140 00:04:33,570 00:04:28,570 01:08:56,410

33 42 Patrick Fasching 10. Elite M Sport am Wörthersee 00:15:51,620 00:30:47,000 00:01:47,080 00:04:08,140 00:04:09,070 00:04:09,240 00:04:09,180 00:03:58,190 01:08:59,520

34 40 Johannes Kolle 14. M40 M Sport am Wörthersee 00:16:44,220 00:29:51,420 00:01:53,080 00:04:09,150 00:04:08,220 00:04:09,410 00:04:10,100 00:03:55,830 01:09:01,430

35 167 Wolfgang Policar 14. M40 M Tri Team Magdalensberg 00:14:12,400 00:31:01,230 00:02:07,780 00:04:23,850 00:04:26,810 00:04:19,150 00:04:20,340 00:04:11,260 01:09:02,820

36 29 Wolfgang Lengenfelder 16. M45 M WFV Finkenstein 00:16:34,150 00:29:30,310 00:02:17,310 00:04:16,840 00:04:10,340 00:04:08,360 00:04:10,130 00:03:58,950 01:09:06,390

37 122 Klaus Ehrlich 16. M45 M Sportunion Triathlon Klagenfurt 00:15:30,570 00:29:10,000 00:01:46,570 00:04:25,930 00:04:31,400 00:04:39,060 00:04:34,400 00:04:28,860 01:09:06,790

38 166 Hubert Gölz 14. M40 M Riesen Racing Team 00:14:42,690 00:28:52,080 00:02:38,580 00:04:34,810 00:04:36,350 00:04:42,900 00:04:50,400 00:04:43,040 01:09:40,850

39 82 Alfred Jauernegger 14. M40 M Sport am Wörthersee 00:14:48,050 00:28:42,010 00:02:22,560 00:04:56,070 00:04:47,940 00:04:46,400 00:04:53,480 00:04:39,220 01:09:55,730

40 48 Florian Freytag 14. M40 M Greisdorfer Wurzelhupfer 00:16:03,950 00:29:59,280 00:02:05,580 00:04:29,670 00:04:23,800 00:04:21,110 00:04:21,940 00:04:12,260 01:09:57,590

41 24 Manuel Lutschounig 10. Elite M WFV Finkenstein am Faaker See 00:15:14,970 00:29:12,720 00:01:59,800 00:05:02,750 00:04:46,900 00:04:46,780 00:04:46,060 00:04:29,280 01:10:19,260

42 136 Marc Kircher 12. Elite II M ARBÖ ASKÖ RC FELD AM SEE 00:17:13,270 00:28:30,890 00:02:21,840 00:04:35,110 00:04:38,460 00:04:29,810 00:04:22,000 00:04:10,290 01:10:21,670

43 150 Christian Schmeisser 16. M45 M DEMA 00:16:05,520 00:29:39,400 00:02:11,190 00:04:35,400 00:04:34,600 00:04:29,320 00:04:33,120 00:04:28,430 01:10:36,980

44 36 Wolfgang Frass 16. M45 M ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld/See 00:18:03,230 00:30:23,820 00:01:47,590 00:04:07,920 00:04:04,880 00:04:04,900 00:04:05,530 00:04:06,430 01:10:44,300
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45 47 Klemen Kovac 14. M40 M TK Gorenjska 00:16:54,510 00:30:36,280 00:01:59,020 00:04:23,980 00:04:16,470 00:04:16,500 00:04:18,830 00:04:05,150 01:10:50,740

46 44 Rudolf Exner 18. M50 M Sport am Wörthersee 00:15:48,680 00:30:08,530 00:01:54,020 00:04:37,710 00:04:37,720 00:04:36,860 00:04:39,410 00:04:28,430 01:10:51,360

47 148 Marco Kraigher 10. Elite M Schwimm Aktiv Club 00:15:26,900 00:30:28,400 00:02:13,060 00:04:47,310 00:04:38,530 00:04:32,680 00:04:31,680 00:04:30,280 01:11:08,840

48 145 Hermann Zarfl 12. Elite II M Triathlon Team Wolfsberg 00:16:24,990 00:29:59,810 00:02:03,990 00:04:38,410 00:04:38,770 00:04:37,270 00:04:41,930 00:04:29,230 01:11:34,400

49 27 Rene Tiefnig 14. M40 M ASVÖ  ÖAMTC Carinthia Power Bike Team Villach00:17:07,670 00:31:09,160 00:02:27,740 00:04:09,890 00:04:13,360 00:04:13,770 00:04:16,860 00:04:06,470 01:11:44,920

50 88 Alfred Krainer 18. M50 M ARBÖ ASKÖ RC FELD AM SEE 00:16:23,330 00:30:52,630 00:02:06,850 00:04:30,330 00:04:27,640 00:04:23,830 00:04:32,870 00:04:32,430 01:11:49,910

51 117 Guido Lenz 14. M40 M HSV Triathlon Kärntnen 00:15:29,950 00:32:28,280 00:02:06,610 00:04:26,320 00:04:22,950 00:04:23,010 00:04:21,270 00:04:12,500 01:11:50,890

52 154 Matthias Aigensberger 10. Elite M Schwimm Aktiv Club 00:17:24,450 00:30:11,260 00:01:54,720 00:04:37,030 00:04:28,710 00:04:32,340 00:04:35,680 00:04:21,140 01:12:05,330

53 118 Roland Kienzl 12. Elite II M 00:18:59,610 00:29:08,630 00:02:05,320 00:04:25,610 00:04:26,890 00:04:33,530 00:04:30,610 00:04:20,020 01:12:30,220

54 84 Christof Strauß 14. M40 M 00:19:27,330 00:29:09,680 00:02:01,090 00:04:22,810 00:04:20,110 00:04:25,640 00:04:26,540 00:04:21,340 01:12:34,540

55 111 Kurt Jäger 20. M55 M Schwimm Aktiv Club / Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei00:16:49,540 00:29:12,570 00:02:21,050 00:04:51,550 00:04:53,880 00:04:57,040 00:05:00,340 00:05:01,250 01:13:07,220

56 41 Erich Krassnig 16. M45 M WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 00:15:44,410 00:30:18,280 00:02:50,000 00:05:01,380 00:04:56,530 00:05:02,160 00:05:00,300 00:04:46,750 01:13:39,810

57 64 Ing. Harald Matzka 16. M45 M Sport am Wörthersee 00:16:07,080 00:32:12,760 00:02:00,550 00:04:43,250 00:04:41,030 00:04:50,130 00:04:52,880 00:04:17,950 01:13:45,630

58 98 Ewald Oberluggauer 18. M50 M ARBÖ ASKÖ Radclub Feld am See 00:18:26,520 00:30:24,300 00:02:12,640 00:04:40,160 00:04:34,270 00:04:37,270 00:04:40,170 00:04:32,370 01:14:07,700

59 149 Markus Goller 14. M40 M Arbö Askö Rc Feld a See 00:17:49,340 00:29:37,840 00:02:18,070 00:05:01,920 00:04:54,440 00:04:53,230 00:04:46,930 00:04:56,170 01:14:17,940

60 25 Hubert Vouk 18. M50 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten 00:15:59,410 00:30:42,540 00:02:24,980 00:05:03,490 00:05:11,700 00:05:11,240 00:05:14,640 00:05:06,720 01:14:54,720

61 8 Alessandro Hollauf 10. Elite M Sportverein Trispoat 00:17:01,240 00:32:19,720 00:02:11,200 00:04:48,220 00:04:48,090 00:04:44,080 00:04:43,040 00:04:28,320 01:15:03,910

62 164 Andreas Gnan 16. M45 M Schwimm Aktiv / Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 00:15:29,930 00:31:36,350 00:02:33,850 00:05:40,330 00:05:06,870 00:05:02,010 00:04:54,010 00:04:44,090 01:15:07,440

63 18 Kurt Maier 12. Elite II M SEAL-Lavantal 00:17:20,270 00:34:09,750 00:02:49,780 00:04:08,820 00:04:11,190 00:04:10,430 00:04:13,180 00:04:04,190 01:15:07,610

64 99 Günther Flois 12. Elite II M 00:19:22,270 00:30:34,520 00:02:35,780 00:04:35,780 00:04:36,980 00:04:33,170 00:04:32,210 00:04:21,610 01:15:12,320

65 135 Christian Müller 18. M50 M Bike u. Radsportclub Lavanttal 00:16:32,520 00:31:11,600 00:01:56,820 00:04:56,090 00:04:50,500 00:04:54,230 00:04:40,350 00:06:20,640 01:15:22,750

66 30 Georg Pichler 14. M40 M WFV Finkenstein 00:17:19,120 00:33:06,060 00:02:20,280 00:04:37,830 00:04:35,320 00:04:34,350 00:04:36,510 00:04:26,490 01:15:35,960

67 69 Gerald Pettauer 14. M40 M Schwimm Aktiv Club 00:19:47,900 00:31:45,740 00:02:16,110 00:04:30,650 00:04:22,520 00:04:25,230 00:04:22,650 00:04:08,200 01:15:39,000

68 138 Marco Rupp 04. Jugend M 00:12:12,590 00:32:51,330 00:02:10,220 00:05:33,550 00:05:34,200 00:05:59,850 00:06:08,380 00:05:17,890 01:15:48,010

69 127 Mario Zahornig 12. Elite II M Tri Team V-I-S 00:18:54,910 00:29:50,880 00:02:18,320 00:05:01,030 00:05:08,160 00:05:03,540 00:04:53,540 00:04:38,630 01:15:49,010

70 14 Richard Rebernig 12. Elite II M 00:19:55,580 00:31:04,840 00:01:56,390 00:04:44,280 00:04:41,460 00:04:39,520 00:04:39,360 00:04:30,110 01:16:11,540

71 105 Ewald Tschurnig 12. Elite II M askö ärbö feld am see 00:22:05,760 00:31:53,180 00:02:30,780 00:04:10,040 00:03:56,450 00:04:00,210 00:03:57,450 00:03:54,130 01:16:28,000

72 104 Wilfried Fritz 16. M45 M SIXPACK Metall 00:22:47,990 00:29:53,240 00:02:24,330 00:04:14,330 00:04:18,000 00:04:19,910 00:04:22,850 00:04:08,650 01:16:29,300

73 124 Günther Vallant 14. M40 M Tri Team V-I-S 00:19:57,370 00:30:58,710 00:02:17,670 00:05:22,770 00:05:19,140 00:05:09,130 00:04:58,590 00:05:39,440 01:19:44,820

74 1 Christoph Hofmeister 12. Elite II M HSV Triathlon Kärnten 00:16:22,730 00:33:15,560 00:02:32,250 00:05:35,630 00:05:13,840 00:04:52,930 00:05:00,140 00:04:33,220 01:17:26,300

75 5 Emanuel Morelli 14. M40 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten 00:18:20,380 00:33:04,190 00:02:14,500 00:04:49,200 00:04:48,060 00:04:46,930 00:04:45,680 00:04:38,860 01:17:27,800

76 110 Daniel Glanznig 12. Elite II M WfV Finkenstein 00:17:41,400 00:32:48,060 00:02:51,210 00:05:08,030 00:05:01,630 00:04:59,100 00:04:48,360 00:04:16,050 01:17:33,840

77 33 Robert Stattmann 16. M45 M Schwimm Aktiv Club 00:17:44,170 00:31:56,120 00:02:23,830 00:05:07,610 00:05:16,530 00:05:13,000 00:05:07,450 00:04:45,610 01:17:34,320

78 65 Wilfried Logar 14. M40 M Schwimm Aktiv Club 00:17:39,420 00:31:25,070 00:02:30,520 00:05:47,790 00:05:00,330 00:05:10,470 00:05:22,540 00:04:55,890 01:17:52,030

79 125 Thomas Weichert 12. Elite II M Sportunion Klagenfurt Triathlon 00:15:11,750 00:34:36,580 00:02:29,590 00:05:19,670 00:05:21,970 00:05:14,780 00:05:20,230 00:05:05,290 01:18:39,860

80 129 Harald Strauss 16. M45 M WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 00:17:55,620 00:34:32,630 00:02:43,600 00:04:53,710 00:04:47,140 00:04:44,710 00:04:42,090 00:04:30,450 01:18:49,950

81 126 Giuseppe Sardei 12. Elite II M HAA 00:20:49,300 00:33:15,010 00:02:16,410 00:04:38,230 00:04:37,090 00:04:37,150 00:04:34,910 00:04:21,500 01:19:09,600

82 161 Nejc Lusina 10. Elite M TK Gorenjska 00:18:46,630 00:33:48,870 00:03:09,360 00:04:45,060 00:04:43,310 00:04:53,310 00:04:40,400 00:04:29,970 01:19:16,910

83 71 Christian Troger 12. Elite II M Sport am Wörthersee 00:16:24,960 00:33:48,470 00:03:12,410 00:05:07,300 00:05:15,360 00:05:17,460 00:05:25,230 00:05:20,020 01:19:51,210

84 37 Mag. (FH) Klaus JürgenKolitsch 12. Elite II M SC Xterrians Jauntal 00:18:49,990 00:32:48,380 00:03:38,900 00:04:55,070 00:04:57,500 00:04:57,150 00:04:56,870 00:04:51,260 01:19:55,120

85 119 Geri Bauer 16. M45 M Tri-Schedina Deutschlandsberg 00:17:10,400 00:36:16,180 00:02:25,440 00:04:47,930 00:04:47,979 00:04:51,910 00:04:53,980 00:04:55,080 01:20:08,899

86 7 Josef Rebernig 16. M45 M 00:19:33,140 00:34:40,320 00:02:20,870 00:04:45,910 00:04:52,660 00:04:55,330 00:04:58,850 00:04:47,170 01:20:54,250

87 55 Bruno Mairey 10. Elite M TTC Wien 00:17:02,750 00:36:44,950 00:02:07,750 00:05:05,300 00:05:04,490 00:05:11,350 00:05:03,200 00:04:44,000 01:21:03,790

88 26 Markus Kempfer 12. Elite II M Sport am Wörthersee 00:17:47,980 00:34:07,340 00:02:42,010 00:05:46,380 00:05:25,760 00:05:22,240 00:05:19,360 00:05:02,910 01:21:33,980

89 22 Martin Klammer 12. Elite II M Schwimm Aktiv Club 00:21:23,010 00:34:17,790 00:03:03,200 00:04:49,590 00:04:38,480 00:04:36,510 00:04:34,910 00:04:32,330 01:21:55,820

90 86 Thomas Strauß 08. U23 M RTM Asvö Öamtc Klagenfurt 00:20:09,880 00:34:30,760 00:02:13,600 00:05:06,470 00:05:16,190 00:05:23,690 00:05:25,760 00:05:24,830 01:23:31,180

91 95 Andreas Sucher 12. Elite II M WFV Finkenstein 00:20:49,840 00:34:52,340 00:02:33,700 00:05:03,260 00:05:18,480 00:05:14,820 00:05:06,420 00:05:00,820 01:23:59,680

92 35 Robert Karlhofer 12. Elite II M 00:19:02,550 00:37:01,360 00:02:49,290 00:05:15,010 00:05:17,650 00:05:08,540 00:05:09,760 00:04:46,370 01:24:30,530

93 31 Christopher Tiefnig 06. Junioren M ASVÖ  ÖAMTC Carinthia Power Bike Team Villach00:16:38,760 00:36:23,510 00:02:23,160 00:05:30,940 00:05:37,430 00:06:01,680 00:06:10,530 00:06:07,860 01:24:53,870
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94 39 Alberto Frisiero 12. Elite II M Hypo Alpe Adria Bank International 00:21:35,740 00:36:06,100 00:03:21,600 00:05:00,750 00:04:57,140 00:04:46,930 00:04:39,670 00:04:27,160 01:24:55,090

95 17 Markus Terkl 12. Elite II M Humanomed Altis Med 00:21:51,640 00:36:00,700 00:03:27,190 00:05:07,920 00:05:07,420 00:05:05,050 00:04:48,080 00:04:40,510 01:26:08,510

96 16 Mario Wohlfahrt 18. M50 M Tri Club Hörzendorf 00:20:55,410 00:36:28,820 00:02:21,600 00:05:25,510 00:05:25,160 00:05:22,840 00:05:26,830 00:05:09,690 01:26:35,860

97 45 Klaus Gottwald 20. M55 M Schwimm Aktiv 00:21:10,020 00:35:56,250 00:03:25,800 00:05:33,630 00:05:28,850 00:05:33,880 00:05:30,860 00:05:27,350 01:28:06,640

98 170 Franz Dürrschmid 14. M40 M 00:21:38,030 00:38:47,900 00:02:49,110 00:05:30,170 00:05:19,740 00:04:56,420 00:04:57,570 00:04:27,360 01:28:26,300

99 116 Marko Suler 12. Elite II M 00:18:17,140 00:36:31,930 00:03:25,010 00:06:30,990 00:06:31,410 00:07:04,880 00:06:34,280 00:07:12,440 01:32:08,080

100 114 Matjaz Brumen 16. M45 M TRIATLONSKA SEKCIJA FUZINAR RAVNE 00:18:07,830 00:41:25,010 00:04:21,140 00:06:12,150 00:06:00,130 00:06:02,970 00:06:07,370 00:06:02,210 01:34:18,810

101 130 Jost Slapnicar 14. M40 M TK Gorenjska 00:20:03,650 00:41:38,110 00:03:04,060 00:05:41,850 00:05:58,450 00:06:02,340 00:06:15,920 00:06:04,710 01:34:49,090

102 101 Franz Pachler 16. M45 M Tri-Union Wien 00:21:55,390 00:39:08,180 00:03:30,090 00:06:18,110 00:06:06,960 00:06:13,310 00:06:12,790 00:05:59,950 01:35:24,780

103 6 Nils Kistner 08. U23 M HSV Triathlon Kärnten 00:13:27,570 00:27:50,390 00:01:36,810 00:04:26,390 00:04:23,480 00:04:22,660 00:04:21,320

104 140 Florian Gussnig 12. Elite II M 00:13:24,430 00:28:10,960 00:01:43,770 00:04:22,400 00:04:21,500 00:04:22,500 00:04:23,910

105 62 Daniel Niggas 12. Elite II M Lannach Sports 00:21:49,170 00:33:17,560 00:02:22,650 00:04:43,890 00:05:41,440 00:04:41,020 00:04:35,350

106 19 Robert Herzl 14. M40 M WFV - Finkenstein am Faakersee 00:18:30,170 00:36:14,870 00:02:47,760 00:05:46,980 00:05:52,400 00:05:54,560 00:05:49,550

107 100 Boris Gliebe 14. M40 M Triatlonska sekcija PK Fužinar Ravne 00:18:17,890 00:41:26,940 00:04:10,450 00:06:26,850 00:06:58,760 00:07:11,530 00:06:47,840

108 163 Andreas Höberl 12. Elite II M RC-Lading 00:19:22,920 00:32:03,700 00:02:17,580 00:05:34,360 00:05:20,350 00:05:16,110 00:10:24,290

109 96 Peter Stattmann 20. M55 M Team Erdinger-Alkoholfrei 00:17:43,930 00:36:47,780 00:13:04,450 00:05:12,510 00:05:09,420

110 134 Christian Tammegger 12. Elite II M Biketeam Köttmannsdorf 00:12:13,500 00:26:51,070

111 59 Jan Jagodzinski 24. M65 M Sport Union 00:21:51,230

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

1 205 Valentin Marko 08. U23 M 00:06:10,650 00:28:08,760 00:01:55,190 00:04:09,770 00:04:09,340 00:44:33,710

2 223 Mario Kummer 14. M40 M Pewag Racing Team 00:05:57,210 00:28:28,010 00:01:34,220 00:04:05,640 00:04:03,220 00:44:08,300

3 208 Martin Tschopp 14. M40 M Kohlbach 00:07:39,780 00:31:18,610 00:01:58,650 00:04:43,550 00:04:23,980 00:50:04,570

4 215 Peter Stern 16. M45 M stern-bew.com 00:08:04,430 00:29:54,420 00:02:22,890 00:05:12,960 00:04:45,420 00:50:20,120

5 209 Stefan Semmelrock 12. Elite II M triteam nussbaumweg 00:07:34,730 00:32:01,260 00:02:14,270 00:04:24,720 00:04:06,230 00:50:21,210

6 203 Markus Leitgeb 14. M40 M 00:08:45,960 00:32:38,070 00:02:07,220 00:04:14,730 00:04:15,480 00:52:01,460

7 207 Wolfgang Mayer 12. Elite II M 00:07:59,630 00:32:38,240 00:02:30,010 00:05:02,950 00:04:34,660 00:52:45,490

8 201 Marco Robinig 12. Elite II M 00:06:43,680 00:33:41,420 00:02:15,450 00:05:31,600 00:05:20,250 00:53:32,400

9 211 Marcel Sakoparnig 04. Jugend M AC St,Veit 00:07:43,310 00:37:06,350 00:01:42,540 00:04:38,760 00:04:45,730 00:55:56,690

10 222 Gerhard Unger 16. M45 M Betriebsfeuerwehr  Airport Klagenfurt 00:09:38,440 00:35:17,750 00:02:19,810 00:05:39,630 00:05:22,950 00:58:18,580

11 220 Aleš Koren 12. Elite II M Triatlonska sekcija PK Fu¾inar Ravne 00:09:02,100 00:35:36,160 00:02:38,440 00:05:42,170 00:05:37,040 00:58:35,910

12 213 Robin Kreuzer 02. Schüler M STYRIAN TRI KIDS GRAZ 00:05:41,240 00:39:48,390 00:02:11,590 00:06:18,370 00:05:35,060 00:59:34,650

13 212 Dieter Pucker 14. M40 M AC ST VEIT 00:07:48,300 00:38:55,640 00:02:34,910 00:06:14,570 00:06:02,330 01:01:35,750

14 221 Darko Slabe 16. M45 M 00:12:36,070 00:39:06,290 00:03:00,580 00:05:30,510 00:05:22,190 01:05:35,640

15 202 Marjan Verdinek 16. M45 M Triatlonska sekcija PK Fužinar Ravne 00:09:22,990 00:42:17,750 00:03:15,740 00:05:44,220 00:05:39,790 01:06:20,490

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

w

1 70 Laura Karnouschek 05. Junioren W Tri-Team Hallein 00:11:57,200 00:32:37,180 00:01:42,450 00:04:31,010 00:04:28,260 00:04:32,750 00:04:35,740 00:04:32,810 01:08:57,400

2 137 Jacqueline Meister 07. U23 W SU TRISTYRIA 00:14:12,660 00:30:59,180 00:01:47,080 00:04:39,410 00:04:41,150 00:04:39,690 00:04:40,880 00:04:39,310 01:10:19,360

3 78 Lilli Seebacher 09. Elite W Sport am Wörthersee 00:13:54,220 00:32:34,230 00:02:01,140 00:04:35,070 00:04:37,420 00:04:42,280 00:04:48,640 00:04:40,180 01:11:53,180

4 3 Melanie Katholnig-Url 13. W40 W WFV Finkenstein 00:16:16,250 00:31:59,010 00:02:02,080 00:04:32,730 00:04:29,720 00:04:29,230 00:04:31,070 00:04:36,920 01:12:57,010

5 57 Astrid Magnet 11. Elite II W SC XTERRIANS Jauntal 00:16:47,540 00:31:09,570 00:02:05,260 00:04:36,350 00:04:40,080 00:04:42,160 00:04:47,250 00:04:36,860 01:13:25,070

6 75 Anna Moitzi 05. Junioren W HSV Triathlon Kärnten 00:11:51,220 00:36:50,320 00:01:48,740 00:04:58,570 00:04:48,670 00:04:59,300 00:04:55,070 00:04:33,260 01:14:45,150

7 146 Dr. Bettina Rabitsch 11. Elite II W WFV Finkenstein 00:14:20,080 00:35:43,770 00:02:47,310 00:04:33,550 00:04:36,190 00:04:37,580 00:04:33,760 00:04:22,770 01:15:35,010

8 61 Evelyn Puchwein 11. Elite II W SC Knauf Liezen 00:18:05,920 00:33:26,970 00:02:04,960 00:04:34,570 00:04:39,310 00:04:41,570 00:04:47,380 00:04:41,980 01:17:02,660

9 43 Jasmin Exner 09. Elite W Sport am Wörthersee 00:16:49,200 00:34:20,040 00:01:56,370 00:05:13,100 00:05:08,610 00:05:11,300 00:05:11,530 00:05:06,510 01:18:56,660

10 28 Nathalie Meißnitzer 11. Elite II W SC Knauf Liezen Triathlon 00:16:15,360 00:34:43,510 00:02:19,000 00:05:12,230 00:05:12,210 00:05:15,850 00:05:18,560 00:05:15,840 01:19:32,560

11 115 Lissy Herzog 11. Elite II W 00:20:11,840 00:33:51,430 00:02:19,920 00:04:34,540 00:04:38,130 00:04:44,580 00:04:42,400 00:04:33,400 01:19:36,240
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12 58 Urska Petje 13. W40 W TK Gorenjska 00:15:52,550 00:34:25,460 00:02:14,540 00:05:20,760 00:05:26,720 00:05:27,300 00:05:30,970 00:05:18,670 01:19:36,970

13 97 Lea Kos 07. U23 W Triatlonska sekcija PK Fužinar Ravne 00:12:42,340 00:39:02,100 00:02:08,120 00:05:22,560 00:05:29,020 00:05:26,130 00:05:32,850 00:05:16,570 01:20:59,690

14 79 Klara Fuchs 07. U23 W Styrian Tri Kids Graz 00:14:17,650 00:38:30,290 00:02:01,110 00:05:24,840 00:05:54,360 00:05:26,790 00:05:13,430 00:05:02,030 01:21:50,500

15 108 Silvia Gutschi 15. W45 W Tri Schedina Deutschlandsberg 00:17:24,910 00:37:11,770 00:02:31,210 00:05:24,950 00:05:13,140 00:05:11,930 00:05:07,300 00:05:00,230 01:23:05,440

16 147 Birgit Kleinsasser 11. Elite II W ARBÖ ASKÖ Radclub Feld am See 00:17:45,880 00:34:56,870 00:02:39,140 00:05:31,720 00:05:39,970 00:05:40,510 00:05:45,500 00:05:29,250 01:23:28,840

17 38 Anna-Katharina Kolitsch 01. Schüler W SC Xterrians Jauntal 00:16:21,740 00:38:47,510 00:02:06,370 00:05:09,430 00:05:18,930 00:05:18,320 00:05:23,700 00:05:14,280 01:23:40,280

18 68 Michaela Pettauer 13. W40 W Schwimm Aktiv Club 00:17:33,140 00:35:09,100 00:02:55,870 00:05:46,220 00:05:50,770 00:05:44,820 00:05:34,720 00:05:15,020 01:23:49,660

19 159 Giulia Bonetti 09. Elite W 00:16:47,680 00:36:02,160 00:02:28,080 00:05:33,840 00:05:49,470 00:05:49,830 00:05:45,100 00:05:49,990 01:24:06,150

20 63 Lisa Bergner 15. W45 W WFV-Finkenstein am Faakersee 00:18:24,550 00:37:14,170 00:02:23,200 00:05:21,870 00:05:17,220 00:05:17,380 00:05:18,510 00:05:02,670 01:24:19,570

21 72 Ruth Göderle 11. Elite II W Kelag Energy Running Team 00:22:00,310 00:36:40,360 00:02:05,840 00:05:03,530 00:05:04,430 00:05:01,600 00:05:04,450 00:04:53,980 01:25:54,500

22 83 Nora Stunf 11. Elite II W Schwimm Aktiv Club 00:19:44,530 00:36:04,150 00:02:43,740 00:05:49,920 00:05:50,070 00:05:52,280 00:05:51,750 00:05:44,490 01:27:40,930

23 51 Spela Pravhar 11. Elite II W 00:20:12,570 00:38:23,050 00:02:55,090 00:05:33,810 00:05:34,980 00:05:38,510 00:05:27,870 00:05:06,130 01:28:52,010

24 94 Tanja Weber 11. Elite II W WFV Finkenstein 00:22:58,080 00:39:04,580 00:02:34,710 00:05:50,620 00:05:47,290 00:05:47,210 00:05:38,320 00:05:28,770 01:33:09,580

25 102 Anja Srebotnik 11. Elite II W 00:14:53,680 00:42:59,740 00:02:57,550 00:06:26,110 00:06:27,080 00:06:27,340 00:06:33,820 00:06:39,860 01:33:25,180

26 60 Sonja Glantschnig 11. Elite II W Sportverein Trispoat 00:21:56,850 00:44:10,720 00:03:29,070 00:06:11,890 00:06:15,650 00:06:23,900 00:06:22,840 00:05:51,560 01:40:42,480

31 10 Hillary Rebernig 03. Jugend W 00:14:24,160 00:44:06,870

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

1 219 Sonja Wischer 11. Elite II W 00:08:40,730 00:34:33,850 00:02:23,130 00:05:18,870 00:05:02,370 00:55:58,950

2 204 Larissa Azman 01. Schüler W SC Xterrians Jauntal 00:06:59,420 00:38:29,890 00:02:14,750 00:05:27,080 00:04:59,840 00:58:10,980

3 217 Katja Gliebe 03. Jugend W Triatlonska sekcija PK Fužinar Ravne 00:07:36,150 00:47:02,110 00:02:07,210 00:05:05,690 00:05:22,610 01:07:13,770

4 210 Rita Hrgota 09. Elite W 00:09:18,540 00:51:23,130 00:03:18,780 00:06:54,830 00:06:45,100 01:17:40,380

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

1 253 Dieter Frem, Kriegl, Prosen 27. Staffel Pro Premio 00:12:40,020 00:28:33,140 00:01:13,240 00:03:34,650 00:03:39,170 00:03:44,080 00:03:45,720 00:03:44,550 01:00:54,570

2 252 Julian Eberhardt, Riedl, Schmerlaib27. Staffel Bike u. Radsportclub Lavanttal 00:14:13,830 00:28:07,080 00:01:14,860 00:03:32,510 00:03:45,020 00:04:00,270 00:04:00,560 00:03:50,770 01:02:44,900

3 251 Alessandro Hollauf, Sattler,Strutz 27. Staffel Tri Chicken Wech 00:16:36,190 00:42:16,850 00:01:41,420 00:05:09,340 00:04:59,590 00:05:07,400 00:05:08,990 00:05:02,680 01:26:02,460

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Class Verein/Team SwimWZTm RadTm RumpfWZTm Lauf1Tm Lauf2Tm Lauf3Tm Lauf4Tm Lauf5Tm TotalTm

m

DQ 56 Rob Svenšek 08. U23 M Triatlon klub Gorenjska 00:11:58,110 00:27:13,340 00:01:28,280 00:03:44,870 00:03:40,360 00:03:44,890 00:03:53,690 00:03:44,470 00:59:28,010

DQ 87 Markus Unterweger 10. Elite M 00:11:40,470 00:27:02,380 00:02:29,230 00:04:11,340 00:04:11,500 00:04:14,630 00:04:12,940 00:04:07,520 01:02:10,010

DQ 23 Mario Unterwieser 12. Elite II M TriTeam Magdalensberg 00:12:15,850 00:31:09,670 00:02:04,680 00:04:43,920 00:04:42,510 00:04:45,580 00:04:45,350 00:04:47,180 01:09:14,740

DQ 21 Alexander Strutz 10. Elite M HSV Triathlon Kärnten 00:10:05,700 00:38:11,090 00:01:50,030 00:03:56,610 00:04:10,500 00:04:17,960 00:04:17,420 00:03:54,500 01:10:43,810

DQ 152 Harald Kleinsasser 16. M45 M ARBÖ ASKÖ Radclub Feld am See 00:16:32,330 00:32:28,570 00:02:30,030 00:05:19,210 00:05:24,660 00:05:34,040 00:05:36,940 00:05:27,440 01:18:53,220
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